Seher Retail Private Limited (“Acquirer 7”) (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, Acquirer 4, Acquirer 5,
Acquirer 6 and Acquirer 7 hereinafter referred to as the ‘Acquirers’) to the Public Shareholders of Nirbhay
Colours India Limited (‘Target Company ’) at a price of Rs. 10/- (Indian Rupees Only) per equity share, payable in
cash to acquire up to 14,19,700 (Fourteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand and Seven Hundred) fully paid- up equity shares
of face value of Rs.10.00/- each representing 42.38% of the Emerging Voting Capital (as defined below) of the Target
Company, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial